By Albany Great Danes

lllm:k Facts

UNIVERSITY INFORMATION

Location .......eveeeeiiinninnnnen, Albany, N.Y.
Founded.........ceevvviiiiiiiinien e, 1844
Enroliment........ 12,959 (undergraduate)
President...........ccccunees George M. Philip
Athletic Director ................. Lee McElroy
Nickname ........ccceeevieninnnnnnn. Great Danes
Colors.....coeennrnrneeeenn, Purple and Gold
AreNa ..ovveeeiveeee e SEFCU Arena
Capacity .oocvvevieei e 4,538

TEAM INFORMATION

2011-12 ReCOrd ..vuvvvvrnieennnreennnns 23-10
2011-12 Conference Record............ 14-2
T 1 o 2nd

2011-12 Postseason ... NCAA First Round
.................... Lost to Texas A&M (47-69)

Letterwinners Returning/Lost ........... 7/7
Starters Returning/Lost...............cc... 3/2
NEWCOMErS.....cviiieiiiiiiei v e e 4

Name

Erin Coughlin
Margarita Rosario
Sarah Royals
Ebone Henry
Lindsey Lowrie

Julie Forster
(GYEUERWVITENTS
Keyontae Williams
Shereesha Richards
Megan Craig

Taylor McVey

]‘.llll.i[ RENGE

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach.......vviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiees Katie
........................ Abrahamson-Henderson
Alma Mater:......ccuvvvveiiiiinnnnnnn, Iowa ‘90
Overall Record / Years.............. 39-23/2
Record at Albany........cccovvveivenienns same
Assistant Coaches ............. Mary Grimes

....................................... Adam Barrett
.................................... Amber Metoyer
Dir. of Basketball Ops...... Tahnee Balerio

Director........cceeveeeee. Brianna LaBrecque
WBB Contact.........ccevvviiiierinnnnnnnns same
Office Phone .........ccevvunn. 518-442-5733
E-mail ... blabrecque@uamail.albany.edu
Office FaX coovvevviiiieiiieeennns 518-442-3139
Web Site......... www.UAIbanySports.com
TWItter .o UAlbanySports

Facebook.. facebook.com/UAlbanySports

Date

11/9

11/13
11/18
11/21

2012:13Schedule

Opponent

Long Island ...
at Western Michiga
at Michigan St....

11/24
11/28

12/1
12/5
12/8

12/15
12/20
12/21

1/2
1/5
1/12
1/16
1/19
1/23
1/26
1/30
2/2
2/6
2/9
2/17
2/20
2/24
2/27
3/2

*at Boston
*Vermont ...
*at Stony Br
*Binghamton .

*at Maine...
*at Hartford
*Boston U. .

*at New Hampshlre :
*Stony BrooK........eeeeeeiiiienenns :

(6) Beach Classic - Long Beach, Calif.
*America East Conference game

ZIIIZ 13 Albany Great Danes

Cl. Hometown/High School/Previous School

5-6
5-6
5-9
5-10
5-6
6-0
6-2
5-9
6-1
6-8
6-3

Fr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.

North Attleboro, Mass./Tabor Academy

Miami, Fla./Felix Varel
Torrington, Conn./Torrington

San Diego, Calif./Mater Dei Catholic

Bay Village, Ohio/Bay
Huntington, N.Y./Huntington
Kingston, N.Y. /Kingston

Federicksburg, Va.James Monroe
Oceanview, N.J./Atlantic Christian
Whangarei, New Zealand/Kamo
Grafton, Mass./Notre Dame Academy

2012-13 America East Women's Basketball



Team Notes T
i 2011:12{Results
The Great Danes won their first America East Championship title in 2011-12, Record: 23-9 (14-2 America East)
beating UMBC in the championship game, 68-61. Date Opponent Time
Albany fell to reigning NCAA National Champion Texas A&M in the first round of 11/11 at Fordham W 59-42
the NCAA Championship. 11/13 La Salle W 81-76
Albany returns three of its top-four scorers, including preseason All-Conference 11/16 at Iowa L 60-82
selections Ebone Henry and Julie Forster. 11/19 at Brown L 53-65
Third-year head coach Katie Abrahamson-Henderson earned 2011-12 America East 11/22 at Toledo L 39-53
Coach of the Year accolades, leading the Great Danes to their most America East wins in 11/27 St. Francis (N.Y) W 50-34
program history (14) and the team’s highest regular-season finish (2nd). 11/30 at Long Island L 52-64
Albany held opponents to a conference best 53.4 points per game, thanks in large part to 12/3  at Siena (TWCS) W 72-48
Henry, the reigning America East Defensive Player of the Year. 12/6 Niagara W 55-42
Henry also was named to the All-Conference First Team for the second-straight year, rank- 12/18 Sacred Heart W 64-54
ing first on the team and second in the conference at 14.3 points per game. 12/22 at Canisiuis (TWCS) L 60-64
Forster led the conference in rebounding at 10.3 per game and earned America East All- 12/29 at Florida International®® L 56-69
Conference Second Team accolades for the first time in her career. 12/30 vs. Charlotte!® L 59-61
1/2 *at Hartford W 40-37
1/4 *UMBC W 53-41
1/8 *at Stony Brook (Cablevision) W 57-32
1/11  *at New Hampshire W 60-44
1/14 *at Maine W 60-48
1/16  *Boston U. L 54-58
1/19  *Vermont W 65-47
- 1/25 *at Binghamton W 37-36
JI""I"' 1/28 *Hartford L 57-65
2/1 *at UMBC W 65-63
2/4 *Stony Brook (TWCS) W 57-47
= = 2/8 *New Hampshire W 68-59
lmdsay l“wrm 2/11  *Maine W 68-55
2/15  *at Vermont W 56-53
2/18  *at Boston U. W 48-41
2/22  *Binghamton W 69-37
3/2 I'vs, #7 Vermont W 74-61
3/4 1 vs. #6 Binghamton W 58-50
3/10 !vs. #5 UMBC W 69-61
3/17 & vs. #3 Texas A&M L 47-69
OFIU Sun & Fun Classic (Miami, Fla.)
* America East conference game
! America East Championship game
& NCAA tournament game
TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS
## Player GP GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
05 Ebone Henry 33 31 1115 33.8 162 500 .324 50 188 .266 99 134 .739 85 150 235 7.1 93 1 87 80 17 91 473 143
01 Cassandra Callaway 25 21 771 30.8 89 285 .312 32 91 352 61 76 803 21 35 56 22 49 0 71 65 2 35 271 10.8
11 Julie Forster 33 30 1102 33.4 107 273 .392 O 1 .000 73 138 .529 154 185 339 10.3 96 4 47 97 36 74 287 8.7
10 Lindsey Lowrie 33 24 759 23.0 87 225 .387 55 153 .359 7 10 .700 17 44 61 1.8 41 0 48 50 2 29 236 7.2
24 Adrienne Jones 32 26 85 277 58 205 .283 1 9 111 68 109 .624 38 51 8 28 77 2 43 62 1 37 185 5.8
04 Sarah Royals 33 3 538 16.349 118 415 7 25 .280 66 105 .629 10 40 50 15 41 0 41 70 2 37 171 5.2
32 Megan Craig 28 2 302 10856 114 491 0 O .000 18 34 529 32 39 71 25 36 0 6 30 27 4 130 4.6
21 Keyana Williams 25 4 284 11429 58 .500 0 O .000 7 19 .368 17 33 50 20 39 0 8 10 2 13 65 26
03 MargaritaRosario 3 0 8 27 1 2 .500 1 1 1.0004 4 1.0001 O 1 03 0 0 0 1 0 O 7 2.3
02 Cyndra Couch 22 0 140 64 18 30 .600 O O .000 12 19 .632 18 21 39 18 23 0 4 12 1 14 48 2.2
33 Tabitha Makopondo 30 11 471 157 16 45 .35 0 O 000 10 24 417 41 47 8 29 44 0 10 23 9 16 4 14
20 Kate Cronin 24 11 188 78 3 10 300 1 1 10003 7 429 13 18 31 13 16 0 4 6 2 10 10 0.4
31 Delaney Cohan 8 26 33 0 2 .000 O 1 .000 0 O .000 1 4 05 6 0 0 2 0 2 0 0.0
13 Allysia Rohlehr 4 0 11 28 0 2 000 O 2 .0000 O .000 0 O O 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 00
84 76 160 48 O 12 0
33 675 1869 .361 147 472 311 428 679 .630 532 742 1274 38.6 562 7 370 520 101 362 1925 58.3
33 615 1667 .369 138 449 .307 393574 .685 407 783 1190 36.1 548 - 368 638 101 224 1761 53.4

*BOLD indicates returning player

Americakast.com
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